
2023 SUNY Canton Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-23   Conf: 8-7   Home: 5-3   Away: 4-9   Neutral: 2-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (271), Opp (271)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (3), Welch (3), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Nieto (2), Barone (1),
Reed (1), Rosado (1), Shoemaker (1), Welch (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Rosado (4), Mather (2), Welch (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Gibson 4, Neuland 1, Sandarr 1, Totals , Opp
(7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (148-179), Rosado (50-62), Mather (19-21), De La Garza (14-15), Gibson (14-17), LaValley (10-14), Guerin (9-13),
Neuland (9-11), Vargas (7-8), Welch (5-5), Ruddy (4-4), Cordova (3-4), Sandarr (2-2), Bocchino (1-2), Troiano (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
41 Shoemaker, Nick .352 32-32 125 26 44 2 1 0 26 48 .384 15 0 16 2 .421 0 0 2-2 39 74 15 .883
25 Allen, Dylan .352 33-33 122 24 43 6 0 0 11 49 .402 8 2 15 1 .402 0 1 0-0 44 77 7 .945
34 Welch, Nathan .350 33-33 120 30 42 11 0 5 27 68 .567 15 6 24 0 .444 1 0 1-1 11 3 3 .824
30 Fuca, Alphonse .303 34-32 99 20 30 5 2 0 12 39 .394 18 11 23 0 .454 2 0 0-2 214 10 4 .982
5 Reed, Ty .298 32-28 94 19 28 2 6 1 18 45 .479 11 1 23 1 .370 2 1 2-3 69 52 10 .924
21 Maldonado, Derek .288 28-18 59 5 17 6 0 1 12 26 .441 7 3 15 1 .391 0 0 0-0 17 0 2 .895
8 Nieto, Frank .245 32-30 110 23 27 5 4 2 14 46 .418 15 0 33 2 .336 0 0 5-6 88 2 2 .978
12 Rosado, Edilberto .241 26-24 79 7 19 2 0 0 10 21 .266 7 5 16 0 .337 1 2 0-1 97 19 5 .959
13 Barone, Nick .219 31-29 96 11 21 1 1 4 25 36 .375 11 1 43 1 .303 1 1 1-1 58 6 3 .955
3 Bocchino, Anthony .286 16-4 14 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 .286 3 1 5 0 .444 0 0 0-0 8 7 1 .938
11 D'Agnese, Aaron .273 8-4 11 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .273 2 1 6 0 .429 0 1 0-0 3 9 1 .923
44 LaValley, Hunter .214 26-14 42 6 9 3 0 0 3 12 .286 3 0 15 1 .267 0 0 0-0 22 4 3 .897
7 Finnegan, Brendan .190 12-6 21 2 4 0 0 0 2 4 .190 1 0 6 0 .227 0 0 0-0 13 0 2 .867
33 Mather, Mackenzie .125 14-10 32 5 4 1 0 0 4 5 .156 7 3 17 0 .326 1 0 0-0 36 5 2 .953
35 Henry, Mike .111 20-7 27 9 3 0 0 0 2 3 .111 5 1 8 0 .265 1 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
29 Gacek, Ian .074 21-6 27 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .074 1 2 11 0 .167 0 1 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
26 Neuland, Gavin .000 10-8 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 5 1 .857
24 Sandarr, Michael .000 15-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
Totals .277 34-34 1082 191 300 44 14 13 167 411 .380 132 37 279 9 .372 9 7 11-16 760 299 66 .941
Opponents .367 34-34 1103 316 405 75 19 21 276 581 .527 149 56 127 10 .457 26 19 74-91 798 294 53 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
44 LaValley, Hunter 4.37 2-2 9 4 0 0-0 0 35.0 30 21 17 14 17 5 0 1 .226 3 10 2 3 0
2 Guerin, Kayden 4.38 3-2 10 5 2 0-0 1 39.0 53 32 19 17 19 9 4 0 .327 5 6 0 3 5
1 Vargas, Danny 5.49 2-2 7 2 0 0-0 0 19.2 26 17 12 15 13 7 2 2 .321 1 2 0 3 2
15 Gibson, Kieran 8.41 0-6 10 9 1 0-0 0 40.2 77 56 38 10 22 15 2 6 .403 6 13 4 1 5
24 Sandarr, Michael 10.29 1-2 14 0 0 0-0 0 21.0 31 29 24 20 4 5 2 4 .365 5 3 1 6 2
17 Cordova, Donald 10.97 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 18 15 13 9 5 3 1 0 .383 6 4 1 2 0
26 Neuland, Gavin 12.16 2-3 9 7 0 0-0 1 37.0 67 51 50 22 20 6 3 4 .401 11 7 3 2 3
19 Ruddy, Evan 12.60 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 8 10 7 7 5 2 2 0 .364 1 1 0 1 0
4 De La Garza, Morgan 13.19 0-3 12 6 0 0-0 0 28.2 51 49 42 27 17 10 2 1 .408 11 8 1 3 2
3 Bocchino, Anthony 14.92 0-3 8 1 0 0-0 0 12.2 36 26 21 4 3 9 1 2 .507 0 1 1 2 0
13 Barone, Nick 22.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 5 5 3 2 3 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
32 Troiano, Jackson 22.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 5 5 1 0 1 0 1 .500 2 1 2 0 0
Totals 8.99 11-23 101 34 3 0 2 253.1 405 316 253 149 127 75 19 21 .367 52 56 15 26 19
Opponents 4.91 23-11 100 34 3 0 6 266.0 300 191 145 132 279 44 14 13 .277 34 37 5 9 7



2023 SUNY Canton Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
29 Gacek, Ian 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Henry, Mike 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Guerin, Kayden 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 9 4 .692 0 0
24 Sandarr, Michael 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Vargas, Danny 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
30 Fuca, Alphonse 228 214 10 4 .982 20 0 0 — 0 0
8 Nieto, Frank 92 88 2 2 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Rosado, Edilberto 121 97 19 5 .959 1 50 12 .806 4 0
13 Barone, Nick 67 58 6 3 .955 2 0 0 — 0 0
33 Mather, Mackenzie 43 36 5 2 .953 0 19 2 .905 2 0
25 Allen, Dylan 128 44 77 7 .945 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Bocchino, Anthony 16 8 7 1 .938 2 1 1 .500 0 0
15 Gibson, Kieran 14 2 11 1 .929 0 14 3 .824 0 0
5 Reed, Ty 131 69 52 10 .924 16 0 0 — 0 0
11 D'Agnese, Aaron 13 3 9 1 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
44 LaValley, Hunter 29 22 4 3 .897 1 10 4 .714 0 0
21 Maldonado, Derek 19 17 0 2 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Shoemaker, Nick 128 39 74 15 .883 14 0 0 — 0 0
7 Finnegan, Brendan 15 13 0 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Neuland, Gavin 7 1 5 1 .857 1 9 2 .818 0 0
34 Welch, Nathan 17 11 3 3 .824 0 5 0 1.000 1 0
17 Cordova, Donald 3 0 2 1 .667 0 3 1 .750 0 0
4 De La Garza, Morgan 8 0 5 3 .625 1 14 1 .933 0 0
19 Ruddy, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
32 Troiano, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1125 760 299 66 .941 64 148 31 .827 7 0
Opponents 1145 798 294 53 .954 58 22 10 .688 12 1


